## PRELIMINARY Product Specification 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Optical Transceiver Module CQS-800A08D0-13



## **Product Description**

- Hot-pluggable QSFP+ form factor
- Supports 41.2 Gb/s aggregate bit rates
- Power dissipation < 3.5W</li>
- RoHS-6 compliant (lead-free)
- Commercial case temperature range 0°C to 70°C
- Single 3.3V power supply
- Maximum link length of 10km on Single Mode Fiber (SMF)
- Uncooled 4x10Gb/s CWDM transmitter
- XLPPI electrical interface
- Duplex LC receptacles
- Built-in digital diagnostic functions, including Tx/Rx power monitoring

## Applications

100GBASE-LR4 40G Ethernet

CQS-800A08D0-13 QSFP+ transceiver modules are designed for use in 40 Gigabit Ethernet links over single mode fiber. They are compliant with the QSFP+ MSA1,2 and IEEE 802.3ba 40GBASE-LR43. Digital diagnostics functions are available via an I2C interface, as specified by the QSFP+ MSA. The transceiver is RoHS-6 compliant and lead-free per Directive 2002/95/EC4.

Corporate Office: Cube Optics AG Robert-Koch-Strasse 30 55129 Mainz Germany

Fon: +49-6131-69851-0 Fax: +49-6131-69851-79 e.mail: info@cubeoptics.com

1/1

www.cubeoptics.com



All information contained herein is believed to be accurate and is subject to change without notice. No responsibility is assumed for its use Cube Optics AG, its subsidiaries and affiliates, or manufacturer, reserve the right to make changes without notice, to product design, product components and product manufacturing methods. Some specific combinations of options may not be available. Please contact Cube Optics AG for more information.